(Note) The above characteristics data are average values obtained within
three charge/discharge cycles not the mimimum values.
Dimensions and Terminal (Unit: mm (inches))
Applications
Renewable Energy
Pump Systems
Traffic lights
Street lightening
Marine equipment
Caravans & Boats
Weekend cottage camping
Telecommunications systems
ISO 9001 / ISO 14001
Discharge Current vs. Discharge Voltage
Nominal Voltage 	 12V
Dimensions 	 Length (mm / inch) 	 341 / 13.4
Width (mm / inch) 	 173 / 6.81
Height  (mm / inch) 	 281 / 11.1
Total Height (mm / inch) 	 286 / 11.3
Approx. Weight	 (Kg / lbs) 	 41.5 / 91.5
Design Life
Terminal 	 M8
Container Material 	 A.B.S. UL94-HB, UL94-V0 Optional.
Rated Capacity
136.4 Ah / 13.64 A
90.4 Ah / 90.4 A
Max. Discharge Current 	 1440A (5s)
Internal Resistance 	 Approx 4.0mΩ
Operating Temp. Range 	 Discharge : -20 ~ 50ºC (-4~ 122°F)
Charge : -20 ~ 50ºC (-4~ 122°F)
Storage : -20 ~ 50ºC (-4~ 122°F)
Max. 35A
 Voltage: 14.4V ~ 15.0V at 25ºC (77ºF)
Temp. Compensation: -30mV/ºC
	 Voltage: 13.5V ~ 13.8V at 25ºC (77ºF)
Temp. Compensation: -18mV/ºC
Capacity affected by Temperature	 40ºC (104ºF) 	 103%
25ºC (77ºF) 	 100%
0ºC (32ºF) 	 86%
Self Discharge 	 Fully charged Kaise Solar Series batteries may be
stored for up to 6 months at 25ºC (77ºF) and then a
freshening charge is required. For higher temperatures the
time interval will be shorter.
KBAS121600 12V 160Ah
The Kaise Solar Range is mainly used in renewable energy applications, due to its
optimal cyclic use performance. It is specially designed for frequent cyclic charge and
discharging, providing superior high integrity and reliability. By using strong grids, thick
plate and specially active material are designed for repeated deep-discharge
applications. Kaise Solar Range offer approx. 30% more cyclic life than the Standard
Series.
Performance Characteristics
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25ºC (77ºF) Constant Power Discharge (Watts per cell) at 25ºC (77ºF)
Final discharge
voltage V/CELL
1,8 1,75 1,7 1,6
Discharge current
(A)
I ≤ 0,1CA 0.25CA ≥ I >＞0.1CA 0.55CA ≥ I＞ > 0.25CA I > 0.55CA
Volts/cell 1h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h 100h
1.80V 167 70.0 46.7 31.5 25.9 14.3 4.50
1.75V 168 70.3 47.2 31.7 26.2 14.4 4.57
1.70V 169 70.6 47.5 32.0 26.5 14.4 5.07
1.65V 171 71.0 47.9 32.1 26.7 14.5 5.57
1.60V 172 72.0 48.2 32.4 27.0 14.6 6.08
Volts/cell 1h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h 100h
1.80V 86.1 36.3 23.9 16.1 13.50 7.22 1.62
1.75V 88.4 36.5 24.6 16.3 13.64 7.26 1.64
1.70V 89.7 36.9 24.9 16.4 13.77 7.29 1.65
1.65V 90.4 37.4 25.1 16.5 13.91 7.33 1.67
1.60V 90.9 37.8 25.4 16.7 14.04 7.37 1.68
  100hr, 1.80V/c, 25ºC /77ºF)
(10hr, 1.75V/c, 25ºC / 77ºF)
(1hr, 1.65V/c, 25ºC / 77ºF)
162 Ah / 1.62 A
Certifications
Terminal Dimensions
Φ
20
M8
341
173
28
6
KBAS121600 12V 160Ah
Charge Characteristic Curve  Discharge Characteristics Curve
The Effect of Temperature on Capacity
Curves of Self-Discharge The Effect of Temperature on Float Life
IMPORTANT NOTE: The specifications presented herein are subject to revision without notice.
Contacto
Tempel Group en el mundo
HOUSTON  ·  BARCELONA  ·  MADRID  ·  VALENCIA  ·  BILBAO  ·  SEVILLA   ·  LISBOA  ·  PORTO  · ROMA ·  BUENOS AIRES · LIMA
SANTIAGO DE CHILE · BOGOTÁ · SÃO PAULO · CIUDAD DE MÉXICO · MONTERREY · CIUDAD DE PANAMÁ · MONTEVIDEO · QUITO
20
25
/V
1/
K
Constant charge at 0.1CA-14.1V(25℃)
0 244 8 12 16 20
C
ha
rg
e
ca
pa
ci
ty
C
ha
rg
e
cu
rr
en
t
C
hr
ag
e
vo
lta
ge
(CA)   (V)(   )%
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.10
0.06
0.04
0.02
0
14.5
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
10.0
Charge voltage
Charge  capacity
100% DOD
50% DOD
Charge  current
Time(hour)
10.5
11.0
14.0
0.08
Ambient temperature(℃)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
Ambient temperature(℃）
20 30 40 50
15
3
6
9
12
L
if
e
(y
e
a
r)
10 60
0
Storage time(months)
0 3 6 9 12 15
100
90
80
70
60
40
188
0℃
10℃20℃
30℃40℃
50
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
The Effect of Discharge Depth on Cycle Life
Discharge time
6 8 10 20
hour
13.0
1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40  600 2 4
min
0.1C 0.05C
2C 1C
0.6C 0.4C
0.2C
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.00
8.00
7.00
D
is
c
h
a
rg
e
 v
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
0
0 250 500 750 1000 1750
20
40
60
80
100
120
1250 1500
100%DOD 50%DOD 30%DOD
Number of cycles
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
2000